
2016 Candidate Filings 
 

Filing Begins Noon, Tuesday,  December 1st , and ends Noon, Monday, December 21st 
*Denotes incumbent 

NC Senate – District 23  
Filing Fee $207 
 

Name Aff Address Contact Age Email 

*Valerie P. Foushee Dem 145 Rubrum Dr, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-245-3266 – h 
919-733-5804 - w 
 

59 fousheefornc@gmail.com 
 

Mary Lopez Carter Rep 2111 Baycourt Trl, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-245-1267 - c 50 mary@marylopezcarter.com 
 

NC House – District 50  
Filing Fee $207 
 

Name Aff Address Contact Age Email 

*Graig R. Meyer Dem 9603 Leslie Dr, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-715-3019 - w 
919-824-4180 - c 
 

41 graig@graigmeyer.com 
 

Rod Chaney Rep 3425 Tree Farm Rd, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-525-3763 55 rod@rodchaney.com  
 

NC House – District 56  
Filing Fee $207 
 

Name Aff Address Contact Age Email 

*Verla Insko Dem 610 Surry Rd, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 919-733-7208 - w 
919-618-9889 – c 
 

79 verla.insko@gmail.com 
 

County Commissioner At Large – 1 seat                
Filing Fee $214 
 

Name Aff Address Contact Age Email 

Andy Cagle Dem 3420 Mt Willing Rd, Efland, NC 27243 336-214-0149 - c 48 andycagle3@gmail.com 
 

Matt Hughes 
 
Continued: 

Dem 13202 Drew Hill Ln, Chapel Hill,  NC 27514; 
PO Box 1406, Hillsborough, 27278 
 

919-928-4480 25 matt@votematthughes.com 
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2016 Candidate Filings 
 

Mark Marcoplos Dem 7207 Southern Trail, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-524-6287 –c 62 marcoplos@bellsouth.net  
 

County Commissioner District 1 – 2 seats               
Filing Fee $214 
 

Name Aff Address Contact Age Email 

*Mark Dorosin Dem 113 Creekview Cir, Carrboro, NC 27510  919-967-1486 50 markdorosin@gmail.com 
 

*Penny Rich Dem 109 Oldham Pl, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-428-5952 - c 56 pennyrich.ch@gmail.com 
 

Gary P. Kahn Dem 703 Copperline Dr #306, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-240-7435 - c 59 gpk566@yahoo.com 
 

Jamezetta Bedford Dem 401 Knobb Ct, Chapel Hill, NC 27517 919-933-5391 - h 
919-360-9498 - c 

57 jamezettab@gmail.com 
 

County Commissioner District 2 – 1 seat               
Filing Fee $214 
 

Name Aff Address Contact Age Email 

*Renee Price Dem 1701 Riverside Dr, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-619-1139 - w 
919-593-1904 - c 

62 reneeprice2012@gmail.com 
 

Bonnie Hauser Dem 4301 Sugar Ridge Rd, Hillsborough NC 27278 919-732-9316 - h 
919-619-4354 - c 

62 bahauser@aol.com 
 

 
 

     

Orange County Board of Education – 3 seats         
 Filing Fee $5 
 

Name Non Address Contact Age Email 

*Stephen H. Halkiotis  2930 Franklin Rd, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-732-4813 72 shhalkiotis@aol.com 
 

*Tony McKnight  301 Split Rail Ln, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-360-5379 49 mcknightforschools@yahoo.com 
 

Matthew Roberts 
 

 504 Richmond Ave, Mebane, NC  27302 919-622-5552 57 roberts4ocs@gmail.com  
 

Continued - 
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2016 Candidate Filings 
 

Orange County Board of Education - 2 year unexpired term – 1 seat 
Filing Fee $5 
 

John D. Hamilton  2417 New Sharon Church Rd,  
Hillsborough, NC 27278 

919-760-9425 - c 77 hamil008@mc.duke.edu  

Michael H. Hood  4415 Renfrew Dr, Durham, NC 27705 919-383-5043 - h 65 hood4ocs@gmail.com 
 

      

      

      

**Soil and Water District Supervisor  - 1 seat 
Filing Fee $5                                                                            * *Filing Begins Noon, Monday, June 13, and Ends Noon, Friday, July 1st 
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